

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.M.A.C.M.A.No.403 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	04.09.2025	<u>TCDS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2019</u> The present application is filed seeking to condone the delay of 29 days in filing the appeal. Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the respondents reported no objection to condone the delay. Having regard to the averments made in support of the application, the delay of 29 days is hereby condoned. <u>M.A.C.M.A.No.403 of 2019</u> Admit. Post the matter after Dussehra Vacation, 2025. <u>TCDS,J</u> KNN	

